

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-1	009	Version:	2	Name:	TE #26 Hazardous Discharge Site Fund Program	Remediaton
Type:	Res	olution			Status:	Filed	
File created:	4/23	/2012			In control:	Administration	
On agenda:	6/7/2	2012			Final action:	6/20/2012	
Title:	Dept/ Agency: Administration/Office of Management & Budget Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Temporary Emergency Appropriation Purpose: Hazardous Discharge Site Remediation Fund Program (East Ward) Funding Source: New Jersey Economic Development Authority (NJEDA) through the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) Appropriation Amount: \$375,175.00 Budget Year: 2012 Contract Period: Upon Completion Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a Additional Information: Funds accepted by Resolution #7R3-b 040611 Operating Agency: Department of Economic and Housing Development Two-Thirds vote of full membership required. Deferred 7R1-r 060712 Invitation: Office of Management & Budget Director, June 19, 2012						
Sponsors:				,			
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Α	ction	Result
6/20/2012	2	Municipal	Council		А	dopt	Pass
6/7/2012	1	Municipal	Council		D	efer	Pass
	tatifyice: T zardo ce: N Envi Envi n Am od: is: (ng (X) emporary ous Disch New Jerse ronmenta ount: \$3 2012 Upon () Bid () No Repo) Grant (ation:	Authoriz y Emerge arge Site ey Econo al Protect 75,175.0 Completio) State Ve ortable Co) Sub-re	ing ency A e Remomic I tion (I 0 on endor ntribu	() Amend Appropriation nediation Fu Developmer NJDEP) () Prof. S tions () RI nt () n/a	ling n nd Program (East Ward) nt Authority (NJEDA) through the er. () EUS	e New Jersey
						sina Development	

File #: 12-1009, Version: 2

Two-Thirds vote of full membership required.

Deferred 7R1-r 060712

Invitation: Office of Management & Budget Director, June 19, 2012

TE-# 26

WHEREAS, an emergency has arisen in Special Item of Appropriation in the amount of \$375,175.00 for the Hazardous Site Remediation Fund Grant Program and no adequate provision has been made in the 2012 Temporary Budget for the aforesaid purpose; and

WHEREAS, by Resolution# 7R3b dated April 6, 2011 from the New Jersey Economic Development Authority (NJEDA) through the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP), the City of Newark was awarded \$375,175.00 for the Hazardous Discharge Site Remediation Fund Grant Program for the property located at 411 Wilson Avenue: and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A 40A:4-20 provides that the Governing Body by a two-thirds vote may make temporary emergency appropriations for any purpose for which appropriations may lawfully be made for the period between the beginning of the current fiscal year and the date of the adoption of the budget for said year; and

WHEREAS, emergency appropriation adopted in 2012 pursuant to <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:4-20 including this resolution total...\$148,830,151.63.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

1. An emergency appropriation be and the same is hereby made for the following classification:

<u>Program</u> <u>Amount</u>

Hazardous Discharge Site Remediation Fund Grant Program (411 Wilson Avenue) \$375,175.00

- 2. Said emergency appropriation shall be provided for in the 2012 budget.
- A copy of this resolution shall be immediately filed with the City Clerk by the Budget Director of the City of Newark.

STATEMENT

This Resolution establishes the appropriation in the amount of \$375,175.00 for the Hazardous Discharge Remediation Fund Grant Program for the property located at 411 Wilson Avenue. Funding has been provided by the New Jersey Economic Development Authority (NJEDA) through the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) (**East Ward**).